
Library Code Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio

Algoma NKALG 598 555 43 1.08 7,052 6,356 696 1.11

Appleton OOAPL 4,525 4,620 (95) 0.98 46,985 49,871 (2,886) 0.94

Baileys Harbor NDBAI 270 392 (122) 0.69 3,294 3,312 (18) 0.99

Birnamwood NSBIR 194 52 142 3.73 2,364 1,115 1,249 2.12

Black Creek OOBCL 758 520 238 1.46 8,658 5,682 2,976 1.52

Bonduel NSBON 135 380 (245) 0.36 1,581 3,354 (1,773) 0.47

Clintonville OWCPL 769 491 278 1.57 10,299 6,062 4,237 1.70

Coleman NMCOL 243 323 (80) 0.75 2,870 3,518 (648) 0.82

Crivitz NMCRI 215 415 (200) 0.52 2,729 4,862 (2,133) 0.56

Egg Harbor NDEGG 257 327 (70) 0.79 2,917 2,847 70 1.02

Ephraim NDEPH 149 78 71 1.91 1,863 834 1,029 2.23

Fish Creek NDFIS 186 140 46 1.33 2,027 1,507 520 1.35

Florence NFFLO 206 165 41 1.25 2,322 2,098 224 1.11

Forestville NDFOR 275 130 145 2.12 2,729 1,798 931 1.52

Fremont OWFPL 290 419 (129) 0.69 2,759 2,730 29 1.01

Gillett NOGIL 123 116 7 1.06 2,225 2,252 (27) 0.99

Goodman NMGOO 59 199 (140) 0.30 838 1,863 (1,025) 0.45

Green Earth NBON2 3 0 3 #DIV/0! 387 33 354 11.73

Hortonville OOHPL 687 915 (228) 0.75 6,273 10,562 (4,289) 0.59

Iola OWIVL 516 375 141 1.38 5,564 4,562 1,002 1.22

Kaukauna OOKAU 859 1,523 (664) 0.56 8,554 14,654 (6,100) 0.58

Kewaunee NKKEW 685 476 209 1.44 7,494 5,705 1,789 1.31

Kimberly OOKIM 815 1,723 (908) 0.47 10,527 17,308 (6,781) 0.61

Lakewood NOLAK 381 336 45 1.13 5,291 4,460 831 1.19

Lena NOLEN 252 201 51 1.25 2,353 2,467 (114) 0.95

Little Chute OOLIT 1,051 1,022 29 1.03 12,117 11,179 938 1.08

Manawa OWMAN 440 298 142 1.48 5,260 4,331 929 1.21

Marinette NMMRT 712 830 (118) 0.86 9,121 9,121 0 1.00

Marion OWMAR 781 414 367 1.89 7,839 4,353 3,486 1.80

Mattoon NSMAT 23 15 8 1.53 362 219 143 1.65

New London OWNLP 797 871 (74) 0.92 10,064 9,108 956 1.10

NFLS NFLS 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 70 (70) 0.00

Niagara NMNIA 276 235 41 1.17 2,496 3,560 (1,064) 0.70

Oconto NOOCO 407 295 112 1.38 5,771 4,292 1,479 1.34

Oconto Falls NOOCF 530 271 259 1.96 6,383 4,342 2,041 1.47

Oneida NBONE 8 13 (5) 0.62 2,046 878 1,168 2.33

OWLS OWLS 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 4 61 (57) 0.07

Peshtigo NMPES 161 237 (76) 0.68 1,620 3,080 (1,460) 0.53

Scandinavia OWSCA 288 202 86 1.43 2,562 2,400 162 1.07

Seymour OOSEY 934 641 293 1.46 9,792 8,013 1,779 1.22

Shawano NSSHA 912 966 (54) 0.94 11,369 12,164 (795) 0.93

Shiocton OOSHI 296 119 177 2.49 3,270 2,116 1,154 1.55

Sister Bay NDSIS 460 628 (168) 0.73 5,666 7,022 (1,356) 0.81

Sturgeon Bay NDSTR 1,255 1,135 120 1.11 14,839 15,185 (346) 0.98

Suring NOSUR 314 259 55 1.21 2,822 3,101 (279) 0.91

Tigerton NSTIG 79 176 (97) 0.45 1,113 2,360 (1,247) 0.47
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Washington Island NDWSH 144 131 13 1.10 1,498 1,782 (284) 0.84

Waupaca OWWAU 1,536 1,671 (135) 0.92 18,434 18,531 (97) 0.99

Wausaukee NMWAS 237 210 27 1.13 2,680 3,823 (1,143) 0.70

Weyauwega OWWEY 790 279 511 2.83 8,526 3,561 4,965 2.39

Wittenberg NSWIT 88 180 (92) 0.49 1,111 2,256 (1,145) 0.49

TOTAL 25,969 25,969 0 1.00 296,720 296,720 0 1.00

Borrowed by Borrowed by Borrowed by Borrowed by

Loaned by NFLS libraries OWLS libraries Total NFLS libraries OWLS libraries Total

NFLS libraries 5,011 4,826 9,837 9,502 8,772 18,274

OWLS libraries 4,855 11,277 16,132 9,045 20,570 29,615

Total 9,866 16,103 25,969 18,547 29,342 47,889

Net = Number of items loaned less number of items borrowed

Ratio = Number of items loaned for every item borrowed



Library Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio

Algoma 598 555 43 1.08 7,052 6,356 696 1.11

Appleton 4,525 4,620 (95) 0.98 46,985 49,871 (2,886) 0.94

Black Creek 758 520 238 1.46 8,658 5,682 2,976 1.52

Clintonville 769 491 278 1.57 10,299 6,062 4,237 1.70

Door County 2,422 2,387 35 1.01 27,595 27,049 546 1.02

Florence 206 165 41 1.25 2,322 2,098 224 1.11

Fremont 290 419 (129) 0.69 2,759 2,730 29 1.01

Gillett 123 116 7 1.06 2,225 2,252 (27) 0.99

Hortonville 687 915 (228) 0.75 6,273 10,562 (4,289) 0.59

Iola 516 375 141 1.38 5,564 4,562 1,002 1.22

Kaukauna 859 1,523 (664) 0.56 8,554 14,654 (6,100) 0.58

Kewaunee 685 476 209 1.44 7,494 5,705 1,789 1.31

Kimberly-Little Chute 1,660 2,539 (879) 0.65 20,410 26,253 (5,843) 0.78

Lakewood 381 336 45 1.13 5,291 4,460 831 1.19

Lena 252 201 51 1.25 2,353 2,467 (114) 0.95

Manawa 440 298 142 1.48 5,260 4,331 929 1.21

Marinette County 1,539 2,085 (546) 0.74 17,749 25,222 (7,473) 0.70

Marion 781 414 367 1.89 7,839 4,353 3,486 1.80

New London 797 871 (74) 0.92 10,064 9,108 956 1.10

NFLS 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 70 (70) 0.00

Oconto 407 295 112 1.38 5,771 4,292 1,479 1.34

Oconto Falls 530 271 259 1.96 6,383 4,342 2,041 1.47

Oneida Tribal 11 13 (2) 0.85 2,417 895 1,522 2.70

OWLS 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 4 61 (57) 0.07

Scandinavia 288 202 86 1.43 2,562 2,400 162 1.07

Seymour 934 641 293 1.46 9,792 8,013 1,779 1.22

Shawano County 1,261 1,599 (338) 0.79 15,710 19,278 (3,568) 0.81

Shiocton 296 119 177 2.49 3,270 2,116 1,154 1.55

Suring 314 259 55 1.21 2,822 3,101 (279) 0.91

Waupaca 1,536 1,671 (135) 0.92 18,434 18,531 (97) 0.99

Weyauwega 790 279 511 2.83 8,526 3,561 4,965 2.39

TOTAL 24,655 24,655 0 1.00 280,437 280,437 0 1.00

System Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio Items Loaned Items Borrowed Net Ratio

NFLS - Intrasystem 2,471 2,471 0 1.00 48,962 48,962 0 1.00

NFLS - Intersystem 2,762 953 1809 2.90 49,772 46,812 2960 1.06

NFLS - Total 5,233 3,424 1809 1.53 98,734 95,774 2960 1.03

OWLS - Intrasystem 1,271 1,271 0 1.00 103,336 103,336 0 1.00

OWLS - Intersystem 953 2,762 (1809) 0.35 46,812 49,772 (2960) 0.94

OWLS - Total 2,224 4,033 (1809) 0.55 150,148 153,108 (2960) 0.98

Net = Number of items loaned less number of items borrowed

Ratio = Number of items loaned for every item borrowed
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